DATE IN ' SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN ' / & ( TYPE APP NO. n-msnumitfti
/
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION M ^ ^ h
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS

E 2 22S 26E 2070 North 675 West Eddy
Additional Well Information
1 1 Wort Type Code
New Well
"Well Type Code
Gas
''Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code
State
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3236'
1 6 Multiple
N
" Proposed Depth
11,650'
" Fonnation
MOtTOW
"Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
7/15/06
Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well
•> inrov
Distance from nearest surface water
* IftfWV
Pit Liner Synthetic E l _12 mils thick' Clay [
Closed-Loop System Q
1 Pit Volume: bbls Drilling Method:
Freshwater R l Brine f l Diesel/Oil-based f l Gas/Air f l
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
.17 w 4flV m ri r
9V8" 711 n r _IL.
8 V." 7<a iHrp . i )n iT * r min r ,
n « i H n > . i i n t T » r
n Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Amending initial permit to comply with the City of Carlsbad Wellhead & Water Facilities Ordinance No. 2000-17; Section 34-64: If a well is to be drilled deeper than
the Bone Springs formation, a pressure protection casing string shall be set and cemented into the top of the Wolfcamp or lower formation. See attached well bore
schematic.
Non-Standard Location applied for, but not approved yet
Depth to groundwater is 50' or more, but less than 100', distance to surface water is approximately 1000' ot more, well is not in the wellhead protection area.
Although, this location will require a City Permit. City of Carisbad Oil & Gas Wells and Pipelines Application for Permit filed with Dave Hennard (RESPEC) &
Richard Aguilar (City of Carlsbad). Copy of revised OCD form C-101 provided to both agencies.
See attachment denoting explicit changes from before and after (for ease of review) and drilling prognosis.
u I hereby certify that the information given above is tnie and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines
an (attached) alternative OCO-approved plai
Printed name: Stephanie A. Ysasaga
Title: Sr. Staff Engineering Technician /
E-mail Address: ;: Stephai
.or
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Title:
BRYAN G. ARRANT
Approval Date: y $
DISTRTHT TT rtFrOI QttRT
Expiration Date: «fUL 1 3 200?
Date: 07/12/06 Conditions of Approval Allm-WUl Q ^ . fe | j » w